असाधारण

EXTRAORDINARY

Daman 31st October, 2020 09 Kartika, 1942 (Saka)

स. : 78 No.

Date: 29 OCT 2020



सन्दर्भव जवते भारत सरकार Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

U.T. Administration of Dadra And Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu Administrator's Secretariat, Excise Department

No. 1/17/EXC-EST/2020-21/Part File/332 94/EXCISE DMN/2020

<u>NOTIFICATION</u>

The Administrator of Dadra And Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu of is satisfied that in view of the Bye-Election to Gujarat Legislative Assembly-2020 to be held on 03/11/2020 (Tuesday), it is necessary in the public interest to curtail the sale of liquor and therefore, in exercise of the powers vested in him under sub rule(4) of Rule 111 of Dadra And Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu Excise Duty Rules, 2020, the Administrator hereby directs that all the Distilleries / Breweries / Wholesalers / Retailers / Bar & Restaurant/ of selling /serving liquor etc. throught the **Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu** shall remain closed on the following days:-

1. Before Polling day, i.e. (a) From 06.00 P.M. onwards On 01/11/2020 (Sunday)

(b)02/11/2020 (Monday)

2. Polling Day - (c) Upto 06.00 P.M. on 03/11/2020 (Tuesday)

3. Counting Day - (d) 10/11/2020 (Tuesday)

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Dadra And Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu

Sd/– (Karanjit Vadodaria) Joint Secretary (Taxation)

EXTRAORDINARY NO.: 78
DATED: 31ST OCTOBER, 2020.

Date: 29 OCT 2020

U.T. Administration of Dadra And Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu Administrator's Secretariat, Excise Department

No. 1/17/EXC-EST/2020-21/(Part-II)/333 96/EXCISE DMN/2020

NOTIFICATION

The Administrator of Dadra And Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu of is satisfied that in view of the General Election to all Gram Panchayats and District Panchayats, Municipal Council Daman and Municipal Council Silvassa in the Union Territory of Dadra And Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu to be held on 08/11/2020 (Sunday), it is necessary in the public interest to curtail the sale of liquor and therefore, in exercise of the powers vested in him under sub rule(4) of Rule 111 of Dadra And Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu Excise Duty Rules, 2020, the Administrator hereby directs that all the Distilleries / Breweries / Wholesalers / Retailers / Bar & Restaurant/ of selling /serving liquor etc. throught the **Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu** shall remain closed on the following days:-

1. Before Polling day, i.e. (a) From 06.00 P.M. onwards On 06/11/2020 (Friday)

(b)07/11/2020 (Saturday)

2. Polling Day - (c) 08/11/2020 (Sunday)

3. Counting Day - (d)11/11/2020 (Wednesday)

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Dadra And Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu

Sd/–

(Karanjit Vadodaria)

Joint Secretary (Taxation)

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 78 DATED : 31ST OCTOBER, 2020.

Date: 29 OCT 2020

U.T. Administration of Dadra And Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu Administrator's Secretariat, Excise Department

No. 1/17/EXC-EST/2020-21/(Part-II)/334 97/EXCISE DMN/2020

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers vested in him under Section 8 of the Dadra And Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu Excise Duty Act, 1964, the Administrator of Dadra And Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu considers it necessary and expedient and orders that no person shall store any kind of liquor in unlicensed premises without a license throught the Union Territory of Dadra And Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu on the following days:-

1. Before Polling day, i.e. (a)From 06.00 P.M. onwards On 06/11/2020 (Friday)

(b) 07/11/2020 (Saturday)

2. Polling Day - (c) 08/11/2020 (Sunday)

3. Counting Day - (d)11/11/2020 (Wednesday)

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Dadra And Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu

Sd/– (**Karanjit Vadodaria**) Joint Secretary (Taxation)
